not engaged in a prearranged ride shall be covered by primary 130 

automobile liability insurance in the amount of at least Fifty 131 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) for death and bodily injury per 132 

person, One Hundred Thousand Dollar ($100,000.00) for death and 133 

bodily injury per incident and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 134 

($25,000.00) for property damage and uninsured motorist to the 135 

extent required by Section 83-11-101.  136 

(3)  The coverage requirements of subsection (2) of this 137 

section may be satisfied by any of the following:  138 

(a)  Automobile insurance maintained by the 139